OPEN TO PUBLIC WHO RESIDE IN NEW CASTLE COUNTY

Cool News
If You Live In New Castle County Your Household MAY Qualify For A

Free Window Air Conditioner
Applications taken on WEDNESDAY
July 16*" & 23" 2014, 10am to 4pm
Auqust 06" & 20*" 2014, 10am to 4pm

TOWN OF MIDDLETOWN

19 W Green Street Middletown, DE 19709
PROGRAM GUIDELINES:

Have not received a window air conditioner within the last

5 ~ years from any of the following agencies:

e First State Community Action Agency..,
e [nterfaith Community Housing of De, Inc..,

YOU MUST BRING:
1. Copies of ALL income for EVERYONE in the household... {Must bring at

least 3 to 5 pay stubs if employed}

Copy of current electric bill...

Proof of residency...
Birth certificates, social security cards for EVERYONE in the household

Photo ID for EVERYONE over 18 years old...

YOU MUST MEET INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES:.

ghoN

FAMILY SIZE MONTHLY INCOME ANNUAL INCOME
ONE $1,945.00 $23,340.00
TWO $2,622.00 $31,460.00
THREE $3,298.00 : $39,580.00
FOUR ' $3,975.00 $47,700.00
FIVE $4,652.00 $55,820.00
SIX $5,328.00 $63,940.00

SEVEN $6,005.00 $72,060.00
EIGHT $6,682.00 $80,180.00

FOR EACH ADDITIONAL HOUSEHOLD MEMBER ADD $676.67 PER MONTH OR $8,120.00 ANNUALLY

Program Funded By:
Delaware Enerqgy Assistance Program (DEAP)

Summer Cooling Assistance Program (SCAP)

State of Delaware U. S. Department of Health and Human Services
Program Administered By:

Interfaith Community Housing of DE. Inc.,

Location is a Partnership with the TOWN OF MIDDLETOWN




OPEN TO THE PUBLIC WHO LIVE IN NEW CASTLE COUNTY

Cool News.
If You Live In New Castle County Your Household MAY Qualify For A

Free Window Air Conditioner
Applications taken on THURSDAY
July 17" & 24 & 31t 2014, 5pm to 7pm

Augqust 07" & 21t & 28" 2014, 5pm to 7pm
INTERFAITH COMMUNITY HOUSING OF DE

613 N Washington Street Wilm, DE 19801
PROGRAM GUIDELINES:

Have not received a window air conditioner within the last

5 ~ years from any of the following agencies:

o First State Community Action Agency..,
e [Interfaith Community Housing of De, Inc..,

YOU MUST BRING:

1. Copies of ALL income for EVERYONE in the household... {Must bring at

least 3 to 5 pay stubs if employed}
. Copy of current electric bill...

. Proof of residency...
. Birth certificates, social security cards for EVERYONE in the household

. Photo ID for EVERYONE over 18 years old...

YOU MUST MEET INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES:

FAMILY SIZE MONTHLY INCOME ANNUAL INCOME

ONE
TWO
THREE
FOUR
FIVE
SIX
SEVEN
EIGHT

$1,945.00
$2,622.00
$3,298.00
$3,975.00

" $4,652.00

$5,328.00
$6,005.00
$6,682.00

$23,340.00
$31,460.00
$39,580.00
$47,700.00
$55,820.00
$63,940.00
$72,060.00
$80,180.00

FOR EACH ADDITIONAL HOUSEHOLD MEMBER ADD $676.67 PER MONTH OR $8,120.00 ANNUALLY

Program Funded By:

Delaware Enerqy Assistance Program (DEAP)

Summer Cooling Assistance Program (SCAP)

State of Delaware U. S. Department of Health and Human Services
Program Administered By:

Interfaith Community Housing of DE. Inc.,

OPEN TO THE PUBLIC WHO LIVE IN NEW CASTLE COUNTY




