OPEN TO PUBLIC WHO RESIDE IN NEW CASTLE COUNTY COO! News

If You Live In New Castle County Your Household MAY Qualify For A

Free Window Air Conditioner

Applications taken on WEDNESDAY

July 16th & 23rd 2014, 10am to 4pm

August 06th & 20th 2014, 10am to 4pm

TOWN OF MIDDLETOWN

19 W Green Street Middletown, DE 19709

PROGRAM GUIDELINES:

Have not received a window air conditioner within the last

5 ~ years from any of the following agencies:

- First State Community Action Agency...
- Interfaith Community Housing of De, Inc...

YOU MUST BRING:

- 1. Copies of ALL income for EVERYONE in the household... {Must bring at least 3 to 5 pay stubs if employed}
- 2. Copy of current electric bill...
- 3. Proof of residency...
- 4. Birth certificates, social security cards for EVERYONE in the household
- 5. Photo ID for EVERYONE over 18 years old...

YOU MUST MEET INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES:

FAMILY SIZE	MONTHLY INCOME	ANNUAL INCOME
ONE	<i>\$1,945.00</i>	\$23,340.00
TWO	\$2,622.00	\$31,460.00
THREE	\$3,298.00	\$39,580.00
FOUR	\$3,975.00	\$47,700.00
FIVE	\$4,652.00	<i>\$55,820.00</i>
SIX	\$5,328.00	\$63,940.00
SEVEN	\$6,005.00	\$72,060.00
EIGHT	\$6,682.00	\$80,180.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	12

FOR EACH ADDITIONAL HOUSEHOLD MEMBER ADD \$676.67 PER MONTH OR \$8,120.00 ANNUALLY

Program Funded By:

Delaware Energy Assistance Program (DEAP)

Summer Cooling Assistance Program (SCAP)

State of Delaware U. S. Department of Health and Human Services

Program Administered By:

Interfaith Community Housing of DE. Inc.,

Location is a Partnership with the TOWN OF MIDDLETOWN

OPEN TO THE PUBLIC WHO LIVE IN NEW CASTLE COUNTY COO! News

If You Live In New Castle County Your Household MAY Qualify For A

Free Window Air Conditioner

Applications taken on THURSDAY

July 17th & 24th & 31th 2014, 5pm to 7pm

August 07th & 21th & 28th 2014, 5pm to 7pm

INTERFAITH COMMUNITY HOUSING OF DE

613 N Washington Street Wilm, DE 19801

PROGRAM GUIDELINES:

Have not received a window air conditioner within the last

5 ~ years from any of the following agencies:

- First State Community Action Agency...
- Interfaith Community Housing of De, Inc..,

YOU MUST BRING:

- 1. Copies of ALL income for EVERYONE in the household... {Must bring at least 3 to 5 pay stubs if employed}
- 2. Copy of current electric bill...
- 3. Proof of residency...
- 4. Birth certificates, social security cards for EVERYONE in the household
- 5. Photo ID for EVERYONE over 18 years old...

YOU MUST MEET INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES:

_			
	FAMILY SIZE	MONTHLY INCOME	ANNUAL INCOME
	ONE	\$1,945.00	<i>\$23,340.00</i>
	TWO	\$2,622.00	\$31,460.00
	THREE	\$3,298.00	\$39,580.00
	FOUR	\$3,975.00	\$47,700.00
	FIVE	\$4,652.00	\$55,820.00
	SIX	\$5,328.00	\$63,940.00
	SEVEN	\$6,005.00	\$72,060.00
	EIGHT	\$6,682.00	\$80,180.00
		The second secon	

FOR EACH ADDITIONAL HOUSEHOLD MEMBER ADD \$676.67 PER MONTH OR \$8,120.00 ANNUALLY

Program Funded By:

Delaware Energy Assistance Program (DEAP)

Summer Cooling Assistance Program (SCAP)

State of Delaware U. S. Department of Health and Human Services

Program Administered By:

Interfaith Community Housing of DE. Inc.,

OPEN TO THE PUBLIC WHO LIVE IN NEW CASTLE COUNTY